OTHER HELPFUL AGENCIES IN SULLIVAN COUNTY

SULLIVAN 180 (for all S.C. Community Resources )

ELDER SERVICES

Sullivan County Office for the Aging

Sullivan NY Connects

Monticello Senior Center

Bethel Senior Center

Highland Senior Center

Lumberland Senior Center

Mamakating Senior Center

Alzheimer’s Association

RSVP Program OFA/Volunteer Opportunities
Cornell Coop. Ext. Caregiver Resource Center
EMPLOYMENT

Sullivan Works One-Stop Center
EMERGENCY SERVICES

Mobile Mental Health

Mental Health Toll Free

Child Abuse Hotline

Federation for the Homeless

Rape Helpline @ CRMC

Red Cross Blood Center
Red Cross Emergency Center
Fearless! Domestic Violence

Temporary Assistance-Food Stamps-HEAP-Medicaid

FOOD PROGRAMS

National Hunger Hotline

Federation for the Homeless

WIC =Sun River Health

Meals on Wheels / Office of the Aging

SnackPack Program (School Age Children) United Way

(List con’t on page 11)

295-2680

807-0241
807-0257
794-2351
583-5230
557-8907
856-1170
888-3039
800-272-3900
807-0251
292-6180

794-3340

790-0911
800-710-7083
800-342-3720
794-2604

794-3000 ext.-2442

800-RED-CROSS(733-2767)
877-RED-CROSS(733-2767)
292-5700
292-0100

348-6479
794-2604
791-3350
807-0241
794-1771
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FOOD PANTRY GUIDE
Fadu«g e Conwm«h(ly

A Town by Town Listing of Food Pantries
In Sullivan County Provided by:

J

COUNTY CATSKILLS
Mountains of Opportunities
Department of Family Services
PO Box 231
16 Community Lane
Liberty, NY 12754
Phone: 845-292-0100
Fax: 845-292-1320




(Con’t from back page)

OTHER HELPFUL AGENCIES IN SULLIVAN COUNTY

HEALTH

ATI Action Towards Independence

ARCS (Aids Related Community Services)
Planned Parenthood

Public Health Nursing

Substance Abuse Community Services
Substance Abuse Catholic Charities

SC PublicHealth Latino Service Provider Coalition
HOUSING

Delaware Opportunities Weatherization
Federation for the Homeless

(also assisting HIV/AIDS clients)

National Homeless Hotline

Rural Sullivan County Housing
Section 8 / Pathstone
Monticello Housing Authority / Evergreen

GENERAL

UCCAC Ulster County Community Action Committee
Child Care Council/Day Care/Child Care
Child Support Unit (Albany)

Cornell Coop.Ext. Budget Counseling &
Nutrition Program

Fair Hearings

HEAP

Legal Services of the Hudson Valley (Civil)
Resolution Center / Mediation Services
NYSEG

Social Security Administration

United Way

Catholic Charities (Ulster County)

Catholic Charities (Monticello)

VA

NYS Dept. of Labor — Veterans Outreach
Program Representative

VA Hudson Valley Homeless Outreach

National Homeless Hotline

Families of War Veterans
www.familiesofwarveterans.org

794-4228
796-1350
794-3704
292-5910
292-8770
794-8080
292-5910

607-746-1600
794-2604

877-4AID-VET
(877-424-3838)
794-3048
794-4880
794-6855

794-4228
292-7166
888-208-4485
292-6180

800-675-3334
807-0142
569-9110
794-3377
800-572-1111
855-794-4728
794-1771
340-9170
794-8080

914-737-4400 ext.3545

914-737-4400
ext.3741/2873
877-4AID-VET
(877-424-3838)

747-9261 / 800-221-4742
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Hudson Valley Region 2-1-1

Get Connected - Get Answers

Dutchess - Orange - Putnam - Rockland
Sullivan - Ulster - Westchester

2-1-1is a free, confidential, multilingual information and
referral (I&R) telephone service available in the Hudson Valley.

Knowledgeable and caring I&R specialists can put callers who
need help in touch with the thousands of health and human
services in the region that can provide the help they need.
Call 2-1-1 for everything from basic needs, like food, clothing
and shelter to legal services, drug treatment, employment
support, childcare, physical/mental health resources, elder
care, services for persons with disabilities and so much more.

AVAILABLE 7 DAYS A WEEK

If you have trouble accessing 2-1-1 by dialing the three
numbers, please call 888-899-1479.

TTY available for the hearing impaired.

Also check the website with more than 9,000 agency listings:

www.hudson211.org



Bloomingburg
Our Lady of the Assumption / EMERGENCY ONLY

17 High Street
Saturday 9:00am
Call for appointment: 733-1477

Callicoon

The Blessing Food Pantry

Callicoon United Methodist Church Pantry
9290 Route 97

3" Wednesday 1:00pm-3:00pm

Walk-In with I.D.

Call for information: 887-5112 / 917-417-1539

Claryville
Claryville Reformed Church

946 Claryville Road

Thursdays 10:30am-3:00pm
For information call: 985-2041
Walk-In no I.D. required

Grahamsville

United Methodist Church

356 Route 55

Anytime by appointment: 985-2283

Hankins

Hankins Assembly of God

14 Country Road 132

Wednesday call for times: 887-4597
Walk-In with I.D.

Hurleyville
United Methodist Church — Bread of Life Food Pantry

263 Main Street

Last 2 Thursdays of month 4:00pm-6:00pm
434-5097

Walk-In no I.D. required

Please Contact Each Provider Directly For Further Info & Availability

Sullivan County Senior Citizens
Meals On Wheels
Call: Office Of The Aging: 807-0241

Summitville

Mamakating United Methodist Church
Anytime by appointment

657-7255

White Lake

Faith Ministries of White Lake

Reformed Presbyterian Church and The Blessing Shepherd’s Pantry
6 Mattison Road

2" Thursday 11:30am-1:00pm

4th Thursday 4:00pm-6:00pm

583-5885

White Sulphur Springs
United Methodist Church
3318 Route 52

By appointment only
292-8269 /423-0329

Wourtsboro

St. Joseph’s Church

Monday thru Friday 11:30am-3:00pm
888-4522

Community Church of Wurtsboro

134 Sullivan Street

Wednesday 10:00am-12:00pm and Thursday 4:00pm-6:00pm
I.D. Required

888-5626

Please Contact Each Provider Directly For Further Info &Availability



Narrowsburg

Narrowsburg Ecumenical Food Pantry
St. Francis Catholic Church

151 Bridge Street

Open Thursdays 4:30pm-5:30pm
252-6681

St. Paul’s Lutheran Church
31 Erie Avenue
252-3919

Rock Hill

Church of Nazarene

210 Katrina Falls Road

Anytime by appointment: 796-3729

United Methodist Church
410 Rock Hill Drive
Call for information: 796-3833 Leave message: 796-2826

Roscoe

Roscoe Presbyterian Church / EMERGENCY ONLY

Old Route 17

Anytime by appointment: Helen Stewart 607-498-5409/4468

United Church of Roscoe — Roscoe Shepherd’s Pantry
2 Church Street

3 Wednesday of each month 2:00pm-4:00pm

Call for information: 607-498-5153

South Fallsburg
St. Andrews Episcopal Church — Mission Food Pantry

5277 Main Street, Rt. 42

2" and 4% Friday 5:00pm-7:00pm
Walk-In / no I.D. required

Call Cynthia Johnston 436-7539

Please Contact Each Provider Directly For Further Info & Availability

Jeffersonville

St. George’s Roman Catholic Church
97 School House Hill Road

Usually 2" Thursday 11:00am-1:00pm
482-4640 Mon-Thurs 9:00am-2:00pm

First Presbyterian Church (For Residents Of Immediate Area Only)

4907 Main Street, State Rt. 52 Next to Firehouse

Usually 3™ Saturday 9:00am-11:00am - ID Needed

Call for information: 482-5549 (VM) / 796-8786 / 570-903-7079 / 482-3804

Liberty

Soul Food Café @

United Methodist Church

170 N. Main Street

Food Prayer Fellowship

Food Pantry Monday 4:00pm-6:00pm
Monday Night Dinners 3:30pm-5:30pm
292-6243

St. Peter’s RC Church

264 N Main Street

Wednesday 10:00am-1:00pm & Saturday 10:00am-12:00pm
Call for information: 292-4525

Lighthouse Ministries-Joseph’s Storehouse Food Pantry
5 Triangle Road

3R% Thursday 11:00am-2:00pm

985-7026

St. Paul’s Lutheran Church

Interfaith Council Liberty

24 Chestnut Street (Next To Post Office)

2nd, 31 & 4t Friday 3:00pm-4:30pm

Once A Month Pick-Up

Walk-In no I.D. required / For information call: 292-4626

Dinner for those in need Oct.1-May 31: Wednesdays 5:30pm-6:30pm
Bagged Lunch Junel-Sept 31: 11:30am-12:30pm

(Liberty listings con’t on page 6)

Please Contact Each Provider Directly For Further Info & Availability



6

Liberty (con’t)

Vine & Branch

2535 Rt. 52

Call For Pantry Days

(3%° Sunday of Every Month 1:00pm-3:00pm)
Pastor Ed or Bob 292-5227

Livingston Manor

United Methodist Church

89 Pearl Street and Old Route 17

3" Thursday 5:00pm-6:00pm

Call for information: 439-3102/439-5134

Long Eddy

St. Patrick’s Church (Joined with Holy Cross Church of Callicoon)
20 Church Street

Senior Luncheon @ St. Patrick’s Church Hall

2" Thursday @ 12:00pm

Call for information: 887-5450

Monticello

Federation for the Homeless (Please Register)

1-2 Times a Month Plus Emergency Food and Soup Kitchen
9 Monticello Street

Walk-In with I.D.

Breakfast Mon-Fri 8:30am-9:30am

Lunch Mon-Fri 12:00pm-1:00pm

Food Pantry - Every other Friday (Call for Dates)
V.A. Pantry — Every other Friday 1:15pm (Call for Dates)
1%t and 3" Friday — Food for Veterans — After 1:00pm
Call for information: 794-2604

St. John’s Episcopal Church-Caring Hands Food Pantry

15 St. John Street

Open on the 1%,2",3™ & 4" Tuesday Each Month 3:00pm-6:00pm
(Closed on the 5™ Tuesday)

Call for information: 887-3201/794-8111

(Monticello listings con’t on pg. 7)

Please Contact Each Provider Directly For Further Info & Availability

Monticello (con’t)

United Methodist Church / Restoration Church

445 Broadway

Free Meal Saturdays 12-2

Emergency Food Pantry Last Saturday of each Month
Lucy’s Pet Food Pantry Saturdays 12-2

794-7043

Hudson Valley Community Services
20 Crystal Street

(HVCS) Food Pantry for clients
791-8871

United Way of Sullivan County
Emergency Food

33 Lakewood Avenue
Monday-Friday 8:30am-5:00pm
Call for availability: 794-1771

UCCAC Ulster County Community Action Committee
(In the Action Toward Independence Office)

309 E. Broadway, Suite 102

Monday-Friday 8:00am-4:00pm

Call for availability: 794-4228

Mongaup Valley
Methodist Church

Route 17B

Non-Perishable Only

3™ Saturday 10am-12pm

Call for information: 583-5149
mongaupvalleyumc@gmail.com
Food & Clothing Give-Away

Please Contact Each Provider Directly For Further Info &Availability



