# OTHER HELPFUL AGENCIES IN SULLIVAN COUNTY

# 3/10/21

<u>SULLIVAN 180</u> (for all S.C. Community Resources )	295-2680
ELDER SERVICES	
Sullivan County Office for the Aging	807-0241
Sullivan NY Connects	807-0257
Monticello Senior Center	794-2351
Bethel Senior Center	583-5230
Highland Senior Center	557-8907
Lumberland Senior Center	856-1170
Mamakating Senior Center	888-3039
Alzheimer's Association	800-272-3900
RSVP Program OFA/Volunteer Opportunities	807-0251
Cornell Coop. Ext. Caregiver Resource Center	292-6180
<b>EMPLOYMENT</b>	
Sullivan Works One-Stop Center	794-3340
EMERGENCY SERVICES	
Mobile Mental Health	790-0911
Mental Health Toll Free	800-710-7083
Child Abuse Hotline	800-342-3720
Federation for the Homeless	794-2604
Rape Helpline @ CRMC	794-3000 ext2442
Red Cross Blood Center	800-RED-CROSS(733-2767)
Red Cross Emergency Center	877-RED-CROSS(733-2767)
Fearless! Domestic Violence	292-5700
Temporary Assistance-Food Stamps-HEAP-Medicaid	292-0100
FOOD PROGRAMS	
National Hunger Hotline	348-6479
Federation for the Homeless	794-2604
WIC –Sun River Health	791-3350
Meals on Wheels / Office of the Aging	807-0241
SnackPack Program (School Age Children) United Way	794-1771



A Town by Town Listing of Food Pantries In Sullivan County Provided by:



Mountains of Opportunities
Department of Family Services
PO Box 231
16 Community Lane

Liberty, NY 12754 Phone: 845-292-0100 Fax: 845-292-1320

# OTHER HELPFUL AGENCIES IN SULLIVAN COUNTY

OTHER HELPFUL AGENCIES IN SULLIVAN COUNTY	
HEALTH .	
ATI Action Towards Independence	794-4228
ARCS (Aids Related Community Services)	796-1350
Planned Parenthood	794-3704
Public Health Nursing	292-5910
Substance Abuse Community Services	292-8770
Substance Abuse Catholic Charities	794-8080
SC PublicHealth Latino Service Provider Coalition	292-5910
<u>HOUSING</u>	
Delaware Opportunities Weatherization	607-746-1600
Federation for the Homeless	794-2604
(also assisting HIV/AIDS clients)	
National Homeless Hotline	877-4AID-VET
	(877-424-3838)
Rural Sullivan County Housing	794-3048
Section 8 / Pathstone	794-4880
Monticello Housing Authority / Evergreen	794-6855
GENERAL	
UCCAC Ulster County Community Action Committee	794-4228
Child Care Council/Day Care/Child Care	292-7166
Child Support Unit (Albany)	888-208-4485
Cornell Coop.Ext. Budget Counseling &	292-6180
Nutrition Program	232 0100
Fair Hearings	800-675-3334
HEAP	807-0142
Legal Services of the Hudson Valley (Civil)	569-9110
Resolution Center / Mediation Services	794-3377
NYSEG	800-572-1111
Social Security Administration	855-794-4728
United Way	794-1771
Catholic Charities (Ulster County)	340-9170
Catholic Charities (Monticello)	794-8080
<u>VA</u>	
NYS Dept. of Labor – Veterans Outreach	914-737-4400 ext.3545
Program Representative	
VA Hudson Valley Homeless Outreach	914-737-4400
	ext.3741/2873
National Homeless Hotline	877-4AID-VET
	(877-424-3838)
Families of War Veterans	747-9261 / 800-221-4742

www.familiesofwarveterans.org

# Hudson Valley Region 2-1-1 Get Connected - Get Answers

Dutchess - Orange - Putnam - Rockland Sullivan - Ulster - Westchester

2-1-1 is a free, confidential, multilingual information and referral (I&R) telephone service available in the Hudson Valley.

Knowledgeable and caring I&R specialists can put callers who need help in touch with the thousands of health and human services in the region that can provide the help they need.

Call 2-1-1 for everything from basic needs, like food, clothing and shelter to legal services, drug treatment, employment support, childcare, physical/mental health resources, elder care, services for persons with disabilities and so much more.

#### **AVAILABLE 7 DAYS A WEEK**

If you have trouble accessing 2-1-1 by dialing the three numbers, please call 888-899-1479.

TTY available for the hearing impaired.

Also check the website with more than 9,000 agency listings:

www.hudson211.org

# 4 **Bloomingburg**

Our Lady of the Assumption / EMERGENCY ONLY 17 High Street Saturday 9:00am

Call for appointment: 733-1477

#### Callicoon

The Blessing Food Pantry
Callicoon United Methodist Church Pantry
9290 Route 97
3<sup>RD</sup> Wednesday 1:00pm-3:00pm
Walk-In with I.D.

Call for information: 887-5112 / 917-417-1539

#### Claryville

Claryville Reformed Church 946 Claryville Road Thursdays 10:30am-3:00pm For information call: 985-2041

Walk-In no I.D. required

#### Grahamsville

**United Methodist Church** 

356 Route 55

Anytime by appointment: 985-2283

#### Hankins

Hankins Assembly of God 14 Country Road 132

Wednesday call for times: 887-4597

Walk-In with I.D.

#### Hurleyville

United Methodist Church – Bread of Life Food Pantry 263 Main Street Last 2 Thursdays of month 4:00pm-6:00pm 434-5097 Walk-In no I.D. required

#### **Sullivan County Senior Citizens**

Meals On Wheels

Call: Office Of The Aging: 807-0241

#### Summitville

Mamakating United Methodist Church Anytime by appointment 657-7255

#### White Lake

Faith Ministries of White Lake Reformed Presbyterian Church and The Blessing Shepherd's Pantry 6 Mattison Road 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday 11:30am-1:00pm 4<sup>th</sup> Thursday 4:00pm-6:00pm 583-5885

#### **White Sulphur Springs**

United Methodist Church 3318 Route 52 By appointment only 292-8269 / 423-0329

#### Wurtsboro

St. Joseph's Church Monday thru Friday 11:30am-3:00pm 888-4522

Community Church of Wurtsboro 134 Sullivan Street Wednesday 10:00am-12:00pm and Thursday 4:00pm-6:00pm I.D. Required 888-5626

## 8 Narrowsburg

Narrowsburg Ecumenical Food Pantry St. Francis Catholic Church 151 Bridge Street Open Thursdays 4:30pm-5:30pm 252-6681

St. Paul's Lutheran Church 31 Erie Avenue 252-3919

#### **Rock Hill**

Church of Nazarene 210 Katrina Falls Road

Anytime by appointment: 796-3729

United Methodist Church 410 Rock Hill Drive

Call for information: 796-3833 Leave message: 796-2826

#### Roscoe

Roscoe Presbyterian Church / EMERGENCY ONLY Old Route 17

Anytime by appointment: Helen Stewart 607-498-5409/4468

United Church of Roscoe – Roscoe Shepherd's Pantry 2 Church Street 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of each month 2:00pm-4:00pm Call for information: 607-498-5153

#### **South Fallsburg**

St. Andrews Episcopal Church – Mission Food Pantry 5277 Main Street, Rt. 42
2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Friday 5:00pm-7:00pm
Walk-In / no I.D. required
Call Cynthia Johnston 436-7539

#### Jeffersonville

St. George's Roman Catholic Church 97 School House Hill Road Usually 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday 11:00am-1:00pm 482-4640 Mon-Thurs 9:00am-2:00pm

First Presbyterian Church (For Residents Of Immediate Area Only)
4907 Main Street, State Rt. 52 Next to Firehouse
Usually 3<sup>rd</sup> Saturday 9:00am-11:00am - ID Needed
Call for information: 482-5549 (VM) / 796-8786 / 570-903-7079 / 482-3804

#### Liberty

Soul Food Café @ United Methodist Church 170 N. Main Street Food Prayer Fellowship Food Pantry Monday 4:00pm-6:00pm Monday Night Dinners 3:30pm-5:30pm 292-6243

St. Peter's RC Church
264 N Main Street
Wednesday 10:00am-1:00pm & Saturday 10:00am-12:00pm
Call for information: 292-4525

Lighthouse Ministries-Joseph's Storehouse Food Pantry 5 Triangle Road 3<sup>RD</sup> Thursday 11:00am-2:00pm 985-7026

St. Paul's Lutheran Church
Interfaith Council Liberty
24 Chestnut Street (Next To Post Office)
2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Friday 3:00pm-4:30pm
Once A Month Pick-Up
Walk-In no I.D. required / For information call: 292-4626

Dinner for those in need Oct.1-May 31: Wednesdays 5:30pm-6:30pm

Bagged Lunch June1-Sept 31: 11:30am-12:30pm

# (Liberty listings con't on page 6)

## Monticello (con't)

Vine & Branch 2535 Rt. 52 Call For Pantry Days (3<sup>RD</sup> Sunday of Every Month 1:00pm-3:00pm) Pastor Ed or Bob 292-5227

## **Livingston Manor**

United Methodist Church 89 Pearl Street and Old Route 17 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday 5:00pm-6:00pm

Call for information: 439-3102/439-5134

## **Long Eddy**

St. Patrick's Church (Joined with Holy Cross Church of Callicoon) 20 Church Street
Senior Luncheon @ St. Patrick's Church Hall
2nd Thursday @ 12:00pm

Call for information: 887-5450

#### Monticello

Federation for the Homeless (Please Register)

1-2 Times a Month Plus Emergency Food and Soup Kitchen

9 Monticello Street Walk-In with I.D.

Breakfast Mon-Fri 8:30am-9:30am Lunch Mon-Fri 12:00pm-1:00pm

Food Pantry - Every other Friday (Call for Dates) V.A. Pantry - Every other Friday 1:15pm (Call for Dates)

1<sup>st</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Friday – Food for Veterans – After 1:00pm

Call for information: 794-2604

St. John's Episcopal Church-Caring Hands Food Pantry

15 St. John Street

Open on the 1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Tuesday Each Month 3:00pm-6:00pm

(Closed on the 5<sup>th</sup> Tuesday)

Call for information: 887-3201 / 794-8111

United Methodist Church / Restoration Church 445 Broadway Free Meal Saturdays 12-2 Emergency Food Pantry Last Saturday of each Month Lucy's Pet Food Pantry Saturdays 12-2 794-7043

Hudson Valley Community Services 20 Crystal Street (HVCS) Food Pantry for clients 791-8871

United Way of Sullivan County Emergency Food 33 Lakewood Avenue Monday-Friday 8:30am-5:00pm Call for availability: 794-1771

UCCAC Ulster County Community Action Committee (In the Action Toward Independence Office) 309 E. Broadway, Suite 102 Monday-Friday 8:00am-4:00pm Call for availability: 794-4228

# **Mongaup Valley**

Methodist Church Route 17B Non-Perishable Only 3<sup>rd</sup> Saturday 10am-12pm Call for information: 583-5149 mongaupvalleyumc@gmail.com Food & Clothing Give-Away

# (Monticello listings con't on pg. 7)